

103669382

900304077 10/14/2014 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM319973

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grizzly Industrial, Inc		10/14/2014	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elite Exclusives Inc	
Street Address:	PO Box 2027	
City:	Bellingham	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98227	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0516304	ELITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3606761075

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

Re-960304077 10-11-1

3606470801

Email:

ar@grizzly.com

Correspondent Name:

Shiraz Balolia

Address Line 1:

1821 Valencia St

Address Line 4:

Bellingham, WASHINGTON 98229

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sydney Michalski
SIGNATURE:	/sm/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Elite Exclusives Inc Certificate of Incorporation#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

GRIZZLY INDUSTRIAL, INC., a Washington State corporation doing business at 1821 Valencia Street, Bellingham, WA 98229, U.S., is the owner of certain trademark rights, and trademark registrations.

ELITE EXCLUSIVES, INC., a Washington State corporation doing business at PO Box 2027, Bellingham, WA 98229, U.S., is desirous of acquiring the trademark rights of ELITE, including all registrations related to these marks.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GRIZZLY INDUSTRIAL, INC. does hereby assign, convey, and transfer to ELITE EXCLUSIVES, INC. all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark ELITE, Registration Number 0,516,304, Date of Registration October 11, 1949, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

This Assignment is executed this 17th day of October, 2014.

GRIZZLY INDUSTRIAL, INC.

Assignor

ELITE EXCLUSIVES, INC.

Assignee

Shiraz Balolia

President

Shiraz Balolia

President

RECORDED: 10/14/2014

REEL: 005383 FRAME: 0822